Amend HB 2 as follows:

- (1) On page 54, line 17, strike "(a-1)-(a-8)" and substitute "(a-1)-(a-9)".
- (2) On page 54, line 24, strike " $\frac{\text{or }(a-5)}{\text{or }(a-6)}$," and substitute "(a-5), or (a-6),".
- (3) On page 55, line 9, strike " $\underline{\text{or } (a-5)}$," and substitute "(a-5), or (a-6),".
- (4) On page 57, between lines 23 and 24, insert the following:
- (a-6) Subsections (a-1), (a-2), (a-5), and (a-8) do not apply to a school district operating under former Chapter 26, Education Code, as it existed on May 1, 1995, as permitted under Section 11.301, Education Code.
- (5) On page 57, line 24, strike " $\underline{(a-6)}$ " and substitute "(a-7)".
- (6) On page 58, line 1, strike " $\underline{(a-7)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(a-8)}$ ".
- (7) On page 58, line 6, strike " $\underline{(a-8)}$ " and substitute " $\underline{(a-9)}$ ".
- (8) On page 58, line 6, strike "(a-7)," and substitute "(a-8),".